Our Ref: 161/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Who is the head of procurement responsible for approving agency usage for Physiotherapy, Occupational Therapy, Pharmacy, Radiography, Speech and Language Therapy and Sterile Services?

Richard Somerset

2. Who are the managers responsible for agency usage (on and off framework) for the following departments at all hospitals associated with the Trust:

- (a) Physiotherapy Heather Jackson
- (b) Occupational Therapy Marianne Webb
- (c) Pharmacy Andre Barker
- (d) Radiography Sarah Elliott
- (e) Sterile Services Howard Timms
- (d) Speech and Language Therapy Jodie Roberts

3. Please can you provide the contact number and email addresses for the managers listed in relation to question 1 and 2? They can all be contacted through switchboard

4. Have you used off-framework agency staff between March 2021 - March 2022 in the following departments:

- (a) Physiotherapy
- (b) Occupational Therapy
- (c) Pharmacy
- (d) Radiography
- (e) Sterile Services
- (d) Speech and Language Therapy Nil for this section

5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for each of the following staff groups between March 2021 - March 2022?

(a) Physiotherapy

Our Ref: 161/2022

JANUARY 2022



- (b) Occupational Therapy
- (c) Pharmacy
- (d) Radiography
- (e) Sterile Services
- (d) Speech and Language Therapy Nil for this section

6. How many unfilled agency roles did you have between March 2021 - March 2022 for each of the departments outlined in question 5?